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No First Name Last Name M/F Province Date Tested Place Competition Result

1 Letlhogonolo Mogapi M North West 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
2 Jade Blake M Western Cape 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
3 Wilhelm Pistorius M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Positive
4  Calvin Fourie M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
5 Francois Maritz M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
6 Spencer Hammond M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
7 Adrian Smith M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
8 Una Mudlalo M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
9 Bulelani Ngaki M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
10 Megan Leighton F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
11 Sasha Payne F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
12 Kashka Hobbs F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
13 Andrew Ramsey M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
14  Nicholas Lazarides M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
15 Jonathan Kariv M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
16 Antoinette Kriel F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
17 Michelle Letcher F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
18 Mariska Casey F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
19 Maureen Ackerman F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
20 Ronel Reyneke F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
21 Laura Newman F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
22 Seritha Plaatjies F North West 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Positive
23 Danel van Jaarsveld F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
24 Jean Arthur Pretorius M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
25 Sarel Gadney M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
26  Jason Nisbet M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
27 Nathan Rundle M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
28 Sean Manders M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
29  Kyle Noonan M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Positive
30  Nicholas Deetlefs M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
31 Gerard Correia M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
32 Joshua Capazorio M Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
33 Storm Benjamin F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
34 Candice Firmani F Gauteng 16 - 19 March 2016 Potchefstroom SA Raw Championships Negative
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35 Elfranco Holder M North West 20 March - 14 May 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
36 Michael Botha M North West 20 March - 14 May 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
37 Ivan Vers M North West 20 March - 14 May 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
38 Obert Booysen M North West 20 March - 14 May 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
39 Sint-Willes Pietersen M North West 20 March - 14 May 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
40 Tshepo Rapoo M North West 20 March - 14 May 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Positive
41 Madikane Faku M North West 20 March - 14 May 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
42 Andre Ludik M Eastern Cape 20 March - 14 May 2016 Port Elizabeth Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
43 Ilze-Mari Maritz F Eastern Cape 20 March - 14 May 2016 Port Elizabeth Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
44 Bronwyn Marshall F Eastern Cape 20 March - 14 May 2016 Port Elizabeth Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
45 Kim Halgreen F Eastern Cape 20 March - 14 May 2016 Port Elizabeth Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
46 Sanet Momberg F Eastern Cape 20 March - 14 May 2016 Port Elizabeth Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
47 Yonela Mbembe M Eastern Cape 20 March - 14 May 2016 Port Elizabeth Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
48 Edgar Tindi Katushabe M Eastern Cape 20 March - 14 May 2016 Port Elizabeth Out Of Competiting Testing Positive
49 Jean Van Der Have M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
50 Gerald Correia M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
51 Benedict Bucarizza M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
52 Jonathan Kariv M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
53 Nicolas Deetlefs M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
54 Fanie Du Preez M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
55 Mariska Casey F Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
56 Antoinette Kriel F Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
57 Rouchelle Roux F Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
58 Storm Benjamin F Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Positive
59 Danel Van Jaarsveld F Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
60 David Edwards M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Pretoria Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
61 Francious Maritz M Gauteng 20 March - 14 May 2016 Pretoria Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
63 Yonela Mbembe M Eastern Cape 14 - 21 May 2016 Potchefstroom IPF World Classic Benchpress Negative
64 Sanet Momberg F Eastern Cape 14 - 21 May 2016 Potchefstroom IPF World Classic Benchpress Negative
65 Michael Botha M North West 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
66 Jade Blake F Western Cape 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
67 Sean Manders M Gauteng 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
68 Kyle Noonan M Gauteng 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
69 Ricardo Fitzpatrick M Northern Cape 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
70 James Macintish M Gauteng 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
71 Lisa Basson F Gauteng 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
72 Ilona Wilson F Gauteng 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Negative
73 Tracy Ludwig F Kwa Zulu Natal 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Powerlifting Positive
74 Revaldo Matras M North West 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Weightlifting Positive
75 Johan Mark Nel M Gauteng 27 - 29 May 2016 Johannesburg Arnold Classic Africa Weightlifting Positive
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76 Damon Langeveld M North West September 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
77 Ruben van der Linde M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
78 Elan Fdonninger M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
79 Bulelani Ngaki M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
80 Revaldo Matras M North West September 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
81 Marcel Vorster M Gauteng September 2016 Pretoria Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
82 Jason Stolzenburg M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
83 Francois Maritz M Gauteng September 2016 Pretoria Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
84 Sean Manders M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
85 Kyle Noonan M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
86 Moses Tsimane M North West September 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
87 Mathys Herbst M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
88 David Quatse M North West September 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
89 Christo Schoonraad M North West September 2016 Folkville Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
90 Burton Haupt M Gauteng September 2016 Pretoria Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
91 Yunus Hassen M Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
92 Mijuane de Wet F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
93 Megan Leighton F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
94 Sasha Payne F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
95 Kashka Hobbs F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
96 Mariska Casey F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
97 Giulia Muto F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
98 Antoinette Kriel F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
99 Michelle Letcher F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative

100 Seritha Plaatjies F North West September 2016 Potchefstroom Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
101 Laura Newman F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
102 Chantal du Toit F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Negative
103 Storm Benjamin F Gauteng September 2016 Pretoria Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
104 Caileigh Dade F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
105 Sandri van Staden F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
106 Carol Anthony F Gauteng September 2016 Johannesburg Out Of Competiting Testing Not Tested
107 Francois Maritz M Gauteng 20 - 22 October 2016 Potchefstroom African Powerlifting Championships Negative


